	1 2	
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/20/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET	
	MARKS ONLY	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).	
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year Ol 24 01	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel# Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party Name Kent Electronics Corpora	Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
	tion 01 24 01	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Texas	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name RandiC LP		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of Rodnic LLC, a Texas Limi	ted Liability Company	
Address (Nne 1) 1111 Gillingham Lane		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Sugar Land	Texas/USA 77478	
CHy	State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Texas	
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY	
Dublic burgan reporting for this collection of taken at the	approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0551-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Tradomarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

700003656

 		_
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 7	13-226-1200
Name	Scott Hunsaker	
Address (line 1)	Locke Liddell & Sapp LLP	
Address (line 2)	600 Travis, Suite 3400	
Address (line 3)	Houston, TX 77002-3513	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments.	cument # 4
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT	"H numbers for the same property).
Trac		ration Number(s)
<u> </u>		1312648
	1573076	MARKET
	1302465	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 4
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 12-1322
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature	
attac	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit ad attended herein.	
Patricia	Paquet - Murio Laguet	January 25 Soul
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KENT ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Texas and having a place of business at 7433 Harwin Drive, Houston, Texas 77036 ("Assignor"), owns certain marks as follows:

Federal (U.S.)

	Appln. No./	Reg. No./	Goods/Services/
Mark	Date	Date	Class
K*CELL ELECTRONICS	73/794,529	1,574,571	Batteries and battery packs, Class 9
	04/20/89	01/02/90	
K*POWER ELECTRONICS	73/794,525	1,573,076	Batteries and battery packs, in Class 9
	04/20/89	12/26/89	
K*TEC ELECTRONICS	73/455,479	1,302,465	Batteries and battery packs; harness
	12/05/83	10/30/84	assemblies for discrete and flat ribbon cable;
			and electronic wire, cable and terminals, in
			Class 9
K*TEC ELECTRONICS	73/455,478	1,312,648	The service of processing wire and cable for
	12/05/83	01/01/85	others by applying color and/or designs or
			markings to insulation cover; performing
			terminating services for others by inserting
			wire or cable into terminals; performing
			battery pack assembly service for others; and
			applying connectors to wire and cable for
			others, in Class 37

State (U.S.)

Mark	State	Reg. No./ Date	Goods/Services/ Class
K*CELL ELECTRONICS	Texas	49,525 07/26/89	Batteries and battery packs, Class 9
K*POWER ELECTRONICS	Texas	49,526 07/26/89	Batteries and battery packs, in Class 9
K*TEC ELECTRONICS	Oklahoma	29633 12/09/83	Wire/cable insulation, in Class 37
K*TEC ELECTRONICS	Oklahoma	29617 12/09/83	Batteries, Class 9
K*TEC ELECTRONICS	Texas	42,961 01/09/84	Service of processing wire and cable, performing terminating services and battery pack assembly services, Class 37
K*TEC ELECTRONICS	Texas	42,962 01/09/84	Manufacturing and sale of batteries, battery packs, harness assembly for discrete and flat ribbon cable, electronic wire, cable and terminals, Class 9

K*TEC ELECTRONICS	Louisiana	511410	Manufacture of electronic interconnect
		07/14/93	assemblies and other sub-assemblies and
			fabricates battery power packs, in Classes 9
			and 37

Foreign

Mark	Country	Appln. No./ Filing Date	Goods/Services/ Classes
K*TEC ELECTRONICS	European Community Trademark System	000191460 04/01/96	Electrical and scientific apparatus; batteries and battery packs; harness assemblies for discrete and flat ribbon cable; electronic wire, cable and terminals; circuit boards; plastic overmolding for cable assemblies; extruded plastic battery pack housings; and sheet metal chassis for assembly of electronic parts, in Class 9; repair, installation services; processing wire and cable for others by applying color and/or designs or markings to insulation cover; performing terminating services for others by inserting wire or cable into terminals; performing battery pack assembly service for others; and applying connectors, wire and cable for others, in Class 37

and

WHEREAS, RANDIC LP, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of Texas and having a place of business at 1111 Gillingham Lane, Sugar Land, Texas 77478 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said marks, applications and registrations, and in and to any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

This assignment is made and accepted without any warranty or representation of any kind, express or implied, concerning said marks, registrations or applications, or any other matter, whether or not related thereto. This assignment may be executed in counterparts.

EXECUTED on the dates set forth below, but effective as of January 24, 2001.

ASSIGNOR

KENT ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

Title: President

Date: 1.24.01	By: Name: Stephen J. Chapko Title: Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer, Treasurer and Secretary
	ASSIGNEE
	RANDIC LP, a Texas limited partnership
	By: RODNIC LLC, a Texas limited liability company
Date:	By:Name: R. Michael Gibbons

EXECUTED on the dates set forth below, but effective as of January 24, 2001.

ASSIGNOR

ENT ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

	RENT ELECTRONICS CONTORATION
Date:	By: Name: Stephen J. Chapko Title: Executive Vice President, Chie Financial Officer, Treasurer and Secretary
	ASSIGNEE
	RANDIC LP, a Texas limited partnership
	By: RODNIC LLC, a Texas limited liability company
Date: \\\ \/2-3 \rightarrow \(\)	By: Name: R. Michael Gibbons Title: President

HOUSTON:013217/00084:601317v1

RECORDED: 01/25/2001 REEL: 002181 FRAME: 0644**